

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12557/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 17/04/2006 in WP No. 895/2006 and the judgment and order dt.22.06.2006 in MCA No. 497/2006 in WP No.895/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

PAWANSING

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and with prayer for interim

relief)

Date: 11/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Praffula Khubalkar, Adv.

Mr.Satyajit A.Desai, Adv.

Mrs.Anagha S.Desai, Adv.

Mr.Amol Suryawanshi, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, the respondents are restrained from initiating any criminal prosecution

against the petitioner herein in terms of Sections 11, 12 and 13 of the Maharashtra Scheduled Caste,

Scheduled Tribes, Denotified Tribes (Vimukta Jatis), Nomadic Tribes, Other Backward Classes and

Special Backward Category (Regulation of Issuance and Verification of) Caste Certificate Act, 2000

until further orders.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master