

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12557/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 17/04/2006 in WP No. 895/2006 and the impugned judgment and order dt.22.06.2006 in MCA No.497 of 2006 in WP NO.895/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

PAWANSING

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 10/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Satyajit A.Desai, Adv.  
Mr.Anagha S.Desai, Adv.  
Mr.Praful Kumbalkar, Adv.  
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Counsel for the petitioner is permitted to file Order No.SSAS/Swa/Se/  
appointment/Sec55/02 dt. 16/12/02 issued by the Director General Health  
Services, Directorate Bombay, Maharashtra State and letter No.Q/02  
dt.29/04/2002 issued by District Collector, Amravati within two weeks.  
(Satish K.Yadav) (Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master Court Master